

GAHC010216652025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5872/2025

MRS. BABLI BISWAS
W/O DILIP BISWAS, RESIDENT OF WARD NO. 14, A.K. AZAD ROAD,
BISHNUPALLY, P.S AND DIST.- HOJAI, ASSAM, PIN- 782435.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
PWD (BUILDING AND NATIONAL HIGHWAY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06.

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 36.

5:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
HOJAI
SANKARDEV NAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 782442.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD
NAGAON BUILDING DIVISION
SANDANPUR
NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 78200

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S. SUR, A RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH, SC, PWD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

01.12.2025

On the prayer of Mr. A. Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the case after 2 [two] weeks. It is stated that consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the respondents to make the prayer.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant